Latir Offices of
PauL E. FAHRENKOPF

1717 K Stoeet, NUW. Office (20T) #5609
Sulte 300 . Fax (207) 4650097
Washingion, [ C. 20006 paul@irademarkuniverse,cont
March [8, 2004
Kent (. Anderson
925 N. Griffin

Bismarck, NI 58501

RE: Chantecaille Beaute

Dear Kent;

Enclosed is a draft of agreement with Chantecaille Beaute for your review.

The agreemenl with Chamecaille Beaute differs from our proposed agreement in the following

ways:
l.
2.
LR

4,

Chentecaille’s business address has changed.
Chantecaille has amended its application so rhat the poods read “cosmetics,

namely make-up, including foundation” and amencéd the agreement accordingly.

Chantecaille’s fimitation on use depends on the ultimate and continned
regisiration of your marks, See Paragraph 5.
Please review Paragraph 14 carefully (regarding scope of agreement).

T will call you next week so we can discuss the agrecinent,

Take care.

Eaclosure:

Draft of agreememt with Chentecaille Beaute

wrrin irade markeundverse.com

“a



O stroLENK, FABER, JERB & SOFFEN, LLP

1150 AVENLUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403
TEL 212 352 0700 FAX 212 382 0BER FAX 212 398 0681

email@nstrlenk.com -
PATTHERS ARDOCIATRS : ' OF COIKST, - IKBAR
LAMUEL H WAINER  DOUGLAS &, MIRO CHARUES C ACHKAR FA.D.  DXIGGLAS Q, HAHN MARTDY FPEFFFR ,f;i)ﬁ?'r BARS
RGBERT C. FARER  ALFRED I FABRICANT  PETED 5 SLOANT I ANTHIIRY LOVEREMEIMER'™  LEOM EITVER® WRAIINGTON OFFICE
MAX MOSKIWTTE  MARC LIEBFRSTEMN MARY 6, FONTENGT CHERTIUPHER PABADYES, WL LAWRENTE A BOITMAN oo m;m g
JAMES & PINDER TOW. |. RELBEZR™ FRYAN N, DSMATTED MARTIN . BERAN WASHINGTON m" 0006
WILLAN O GEAY, 111 FHENTAN |. KENNEDA™ PATL GRANDINET T TEL :wi it 3;:!3'; -
LIRS C, SADMICH KEHIECEH, RALEGT TORERN T ZIT0r m;: 2 4’1'9 e
CHARLES £ LAPCHLA LAWRENCE €. DEUCHER KLALE P 5TOFEFL
. P
. - Writer's direcs ling
September 23, 2003 (212) 5980313
Mr. Kepl G, Anderson
Q25 M. Grifin
Bismarck, N> 58501
RE: OFGS Ref : TII5R5-106
Opposer : Chantecaille Beaute, Inc.
Applicant : Kent (3. Anderson™
Opposition No .+ 154189 =
In the Matter of Appl. Ser, No. 76/049,367
For FUTURE and Design
Applicant : Kent G. Anderson

Degr Mr. Anderson:

This is further to my letter dated Angust 29, 2003 regarding the above
relerenced inatter. Under cover of that letler I lorwarded a revised Agreemnent lo you.

Please advise if the Agreement is satisfactory. If so, kindly sign and date the
two enclosed copies aud retun them to me. I will then have the Agreement execuled by my
client and will send you a fully executed copy for your files,

Otherwise, please let ns ltave your response 1o our discovery requests as soon

as posaible.
Very truly yours,
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERD & SOFFEN, LLP
Lauﬁm
Lawrence & Hoffman
LAY :MGF/sks/ Atachment

cc: Mr. Olivier Chantecaille
Mr. Alfred C. Sciwltz
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July 15, 2003
M1, Kent G. Anderson
g25 N. Gritfin
Bismarcic ND 58501
RE: OFGSRef : 7/3585-16 -
Opposer : Chantecaille Beaute, Ine.
Applicant : Kent G. Anderson

Opposition No. : 154189

In the Matter of Appl. Ser. No. 76/049,367
For FUTURE and Design

Applicant : Kent G. Anderson

Dear Mr. Andeirsor:

: Please find enclosed Opposer’s First Set of Interrogatories and First
_Regnests for Prodnetion of Documetits. We ook forward to receiving your

Iresponses.
Very truly yours,
{3TROLENK FABER (GERB
LﬂLW g Qﬁ
Lawrence A, Hoffman

LAH:MGF

enclosures

oo Mr. Olivier Chantecaille
Mr. Alfied C. Schultz

006212201
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November 5, 2001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Kent (3. Anderson -
925 N. Griftin
Bismarck, ND 58501 ks

RE: OFGS Ref: 8/3585-1
- UK. Appl. Ser. No.:  76/049,367
Trademark: FUTURE and Design
Applicant: Kent G. Andetson

Dear Mr. Anderson:

We are writing to yon further o our letter of July 2, 2001, to which yon did not
reply. '

Ag you know, we are inlellecinal property counsel for Chantecaille Beauté, Inc.,
a leading provider of high-end cosmetics in the United States. Among Chantecaille’s products
are the FUTURE SKIN ling of cosmetics. Chantecaille also owns pending U.S. Application
Serial No. 75/059,265 forthe mark FUFTURE SKIN for cosmetics, namely, make-up. The mark
has been in use since April 2000.

We recently leamed of your trademark application for FUTURE and Design
(Serial No. 76/049,367) to be nzed in connection with en extensive list of hair and beanty care
products, cosimelics and perfumes. The goods to be used in connection with your mark are in
conflict with the goods under Chentecaille’s mark FUTURE SKIN, and on behalf of ow client,
we will lake the sleps uecessary to prevent conflicling nse and registratiou of your mark.

Clumtecaille would be willing to cousider an agreeinent under which you could
use your mank in a way thet does not conflict with Chantecaille's rights. By entenng into such
en agreement, you could retain some rights lo your mark.



/ OsTROLENK, Fapen, (GERB & SOFFEN, LU
- %

Mr. Kent G. Anderson
November 9, 2001
Page 2

B E’
Please call me or Mary Fonténot of this office when you receive this letter, or
altermetively, have an attorney contact us on your hehalf.
Very truly yours,
OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOEFEN, LLP

Lawrence A. Hoftman l

LAH:MGFunid

MWOE3T05.]



= Daniel S, Kirshner

- Attomey at Law, LL.C
199 Route 18 South
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
Phone (732} 828-8340
December 18, 2006 Fax (?32) 4]18-1886

Mathew J. Cuccias, Esq.
Jacobson Holman, PLLC ;
400 7™ Street E
Washington, DC 2004
Via Certified Muil Return Receipt Requested
Re:  The Pep Boys Manny, Moe & Jack of Californiu, Opposer,
vs,
Kent G. Anderson, Applicant
Application No. 76/594,751 _
Mark: TOMORROW/FUTURISTIC N
Opposition No. 91173923 '
Dear Mr. Cuccias:
Please find enclosed a true and complete copy of Applicant’s Answer to Notice of
Opposilion which was filed with the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board today by
Express Mail. :

Should yon have any questions-or concems, please do not hesitate to contact my olfice.

Very trnly yours
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Lalressestraac 159 above | ;
1075 HK
Amsterdam
MNetherfands
Attention: Joop ] Elzas
BY FAX

Conflrmatlon by alrmall

WITHOUT PREJUDICE o

Dear Mr Elzas

CTM Application No: Q0038869683

Mark: “FUTURE” (styllsed)

Appllcant: Kent G Anderson

-and-

Opposidon No: B 868022 thereto by your cllent Fokker Services B.V.
My ref: JL/10124

Further o my brlef lecter of 9" January 2007, | apologlse for the delay in
gettlng back to you., However, | have been dlscussing thls case further with my
cllent, who has been consldering your client’s proposal for a settlement of this
case, along the lines as suggested in your letter of 16" August 2006. 1 am
Instructed to respond to you on my cllent’s behalf as follows.

The extent to which your cllent’s settlement proposal requlres my cllent not only
to exclude aircraft and alrcraft-related goods and services from: his CTM
application, but also to agree not o use {withh no further qualificatlon as to
where), and to consent to your client’s use in the USA of, the mark “FUTURE”
appears to po way beyond what Is reasonable, both as regards geographical
scope and so far shawn by your cllent to be Jusdfled in terms of the respectlve
parties’ prlor rights, wherher In terms of trade mark fillng date or date of first
wse. To put my cllent’s view more succinctly, he believes your client [s trying to
“bite off oo much” and feels he would be losing out too much in acceding to
the suggested terms as set out In your [etter,



The above Is consistent with my cllent’s general princlple that he Is unwilling to
enter Into any agreement which entails him glving bp Hghts, or granting rghts to
others, that goes beyond what is proper and falr. More specifically, my cllent is
anxious that his own rights In any reglscradions and freedom of use of or based
on the “FUTURE” name, both In the EU and the USA (and akso elsewhere),

should not be compromised beyond that which he can see to be appropriate (In .

legal trade mark terms) and commerclally reasonable, especlally as regards who
has the relevant senior rights in the relevant territorles and in respect of the
refevant goods/services of Interest to each side. With this In mind, It Is my
client’s bellef that your client’s exlsting proposal Is too general and far-reaching
In your cllent’s own favour to form the basls of a reasonable and fair settlement.

Nevettheless, my client would sdil prefer o try and setile this CTM oppaosldon
amlcably without the need to go as far as the adversarfal stages of the opposhion
procedure beyond 2Z1* July 2007, since he sdll belleves that a mucually
beneficial co-existence arrangement should be possible and could stilf be sorted
out with your client taklng adequately Into account both the UK, EU and USA
(at lease) and the more precisely defined respecttve serlor rights postdons of
each party In each territory. Not only mutual cn-exinence, but possibfy also
worklng together may be an opportunity of Interest o your ‘cllent - you can see my
client’s business activities and interests from his website, www. futurevisionaries.com.
However, it does appear that more detalled facutal disclosures and dlscusstons
would be needed. If your client Is amenable o such Further negotiations,
therefore, my cllent would welcome further talks, and to that end would
welcome the chance to discuss more detailed proposals and possible terms with
your cllent direct.

Please would yon pnt the above w your cllent and let us know If and how they
would be prepared to take all this further?

i look forward to hearing from you.
Yours sincerely

5. Jonathan Linn

®
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July 2, 2001
Mr. Xent G. Anderson
925 N, Griffin ~
Bismarcl, ND 58501
RE: OFGS Ref: A585-]
U.S. Appl. Ser. No.; 76/049,367
Trademark: FUTURE bnd Design
Applicant: Kent G. Anderson

Diear Mr. Anderson:

We are intellectual property counsel for Chantecaille Beauté, inc., 2
leading provider of high-end cosmetics in the United States. For many years,
Chautecaille Beauté, Inc, (“Chantecaille™) has sold a line of cosmeties that are
teclinologically sophisticated yet incorporate pure and natural ingredients which has heen
enormously successfil and the subject of positive media reviews. {See attached arlicles
from Iniernet web sites at Exhibit A.) Among Chanteeaille’s products are the FUYURE
SKIN line of cosmetics. Chantecaille also owns pending U.S. Application Serial No.
75/059,265 for the mark FUTURE SKIN for cosmetics, nainely, make-up. The mark has
been in use since April 2000

QoatTazie



Mi. Kent G, Anderson
Inly 2, 2001
Page 2

We recently leamed of your hademark application for FUTURE and Design ¢
{Serial No. 76/049.367) to be used in connection with “hair and beauty care products,
cosmetics and perfumes.” See attached printout at Exhibit B. Chantecaille’s use predates
the filmg of your application. We do not know if yon were aware of Chantecaille or its
FUTURE SKIN trademark, but i our opinion your FUFURE and Design designation
is confusingly similar fo Chantecaille’s trademark, Accordingly, any nse by yon of the
term FUTURE and Design is likely to cause confusion amnong members of the pnblic,
and wilf damage the goodwill and value that Chanteceille possesses in its ademark.

Chantecaille reserves its right to oppose your registration and use of FUTURE
and Design , but hiopes this matter can be resolved without Iifigation. To that end,
Chantecaille requests that yon sbandon the FUTURE and Design trademark application
and make no further attempts to commercialize the matk.

Please contactns ak your eavliest conveuience 30 we can discuss this matter in
further detail.

Very trmly yours,

OSTROLENK FABER GERB & SOFFEN, LLE .
WM @ —

Lawrence A. Hoffinen

LAH:MGFE
Enclosures

Qo3 L TE2TA



Mr. Kent G. Anderson
Julv 2,2001
Page 3

bec:  Mr. Olivier Chantecaille (w/encl)

ODALTAZT.L
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